2008 PARTS PRICE LIST
Effective November 1, 2008

Prices subject to change without notice

Wy Toastmaster

NU-VU Food Service Systems
Wilder Manufacturing
Toastmaster
5600 13th Street
Menominee, MI 49858
1-800-338-9886

Part Number Part Description List Price

30697 TRANSFORMER, 230VP:115V $112.52
31254 CAP, RUBBER $2.72
31785 ASSY, CORD & PLUG, NEMA 5-20P $32.25
32090 DRIVE CHAIN, 16-1/4"/401MM WITH MASTERLINK $36.66
32323 TERMINAL BOARD $18.67
32523 STRINGER SUPPORT SPACER, LT $21.29
32524 REAR ELECTRICAL COVER $23.85
32527 ASSY, ROD 7 GUARD $12.13
32535 HEAT SHIELD, FRONT $62.85
32539 ASSY, HEAT SHIELDS & GUARDS $220.74
32540 ASSY, SUPPORT & ELEVATOR $110.67
32541 BREAD SUPPORT, LT $15.03
32542 BREAD SUPPORT, RT $15.03
33309 ASSY, CHASSIS BOTTOM & BACK $150.94
33310 CHASSIS TOP $27.65
33388 SWITCH, 3-POSITION, ON/OFF/STBY $48.95
33390 CRUMB TRAY, SLIDE-IN, TC17D $73.17
33391 RETURN TRAY $54.67
33392 BELT, CONV, TC17D 10" X 25"/254 X 635MM, 85 LINKS $138.50
33393 BELT, CONV, (PER INCH) $6.22
33394 MASTERLINK, CONVEYOR BELT $5.71
33396 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, FRONT, WITH SMOOTH ROLLERS $145.05
33402 KNOB, THREE-POSITION POWER SWITCH $15.03
33404 SINGLE BTM HEATER TC17/120V, 860W $103.15
33405 DUAL TOP HEATER TC17/120V, 860W+250W $132.95
33406 TERMINAL BLOCK, 3-POLE $13.52
33410 ENTRANCE RACK $88.23
33423 DUAL HEATER (TOP & BTM) TC17/208V, 1060W+250W $134.98
33425 DUAL HEATER (TOP & BTM) TC17/240V, 1060W+250W $73.17
34128 SPROCKET, MOTOR, 20T $85.61
34129 SPROCKET, DRIVE SHAFT, 12T $78.75
34455 STRINGER SUPPORT SPACER, RT $21.29
34758 HEAT SHIELD, REAR $37.54
35229 HEAT SHIELD, FRONT $18.39
35280 HEAT SHIELD, REAR $17.37
35289 ASSY, HEAT SHIELDS & GUARDS $96.56
35305 CHASSIS TOP $31.98
35327 ASSY, CHASSIS BOTTOM & BACK $49.05
35338 REAR ELECTRICAL COVER $70.87
35340 TERMINAL BOARD $16.76
35368 FRONT PLATE $24.72
35400 CRUMB TRAY $112.78
35404 TOP CVR W /INSULATION $111.20
35736 ASSY, TIMER, 120/208/240V $132.95
36025 CONTROL ENCLOSURE $10.21
36853 PLATE, ELEMENT REPLACEMENT $18.60
36854 HEAT SHIELD, FRONT $22.94
36859 ASSY, HEAT SHIELDS & GUARDS $123.83
38079 COOL DOWN THERMOSTAT NORMALLY OPEN (120 DEGREES F) $73.17
39249 FRONT PLATE $76.60
39259 CRUMB TRAY, SLIDE-IN, TC21D $90.86

Page 1 of 5




Part Number Part Description List Price

39260 BOTTOM PANEL, TC21D $36.66
39295 TOP CVR W/ INSULATION $136.70
39296 TOP CVR W/ INSULATION $75.61
39351 BELT, CONV, TC21D 10" X 33"/254 X 833MM, 113 LINKS $150.28
39382 KNOB, DARK/LIGHT ADJUSTMENT $15.03
39413 DECAL, CONTROL PANEL $12.13
39414 DECAL, CONTROL PANEL $7.22
39541 PANEL, REAR EXIT $15.85
39863 HEAT SHIELD, FRONT $19.53
39864 HEAT SHIELD, REAR $29.72
39865 TOP CVR W /INSULATION $214.13
39873 ASSY, HEAT SHIELDS & GUARDS $105.58
41747 TOP PLATE, A710P $378.18
41748 BOTTOM PLATE, A710P $378.18
41796 DUAL HEATER (TOP & BTM) TC21/208V, 1200W+250W $302.53
41797 DUAL HEATER (TOP & BTM) TC21/240V, 1200W+250W $209.56
41803 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL, WITH OPENING FOR ROCKER SWITCH $54.35
42681 BOTTOM PANEL, TC17D $31.70
44384 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL, WITH OPENING FOR THREE-POSITION SWITCH $28.29
44386 WIRE SET TOP $23.53
44387 WIRE SET BOTTOM $14.55
44388 WIRE SET CONTROL $33.72
44400 CASE, WITH OPENING FOR THREE-POSITION POWER SWITCH $78.80
45078 DECAL, CONTROL PANEL $30.28
45082 CORDSET, COOLING FAN $18.01
45783 EXIT TRAY, REAR $41.24
46683 PANEL, SIDE, TC21D $45.32
47203 ENTRANCE RACK, HORIZONTAL $64.03
47272 KIT,SW REPLACEMENT 1529 $38.70
47383 CRUMB TRAY, SLIDE-IN, FEC-TC17 $20.39
47387 PANEL, SIDE, TC17D $38.02
47392 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, FRONT, WITH SPROCKET ROLLERS $135.56
47393 BRACKET, LEFT WITH BUSHING $60.39
47394 BRACKET, RIGHT WITH BUSHING $55.53
47437 FRAME, FRONT $75.99
47457 FRAME, REAR $8.21
47572 CRUMB TRAY, SLIDE-IN, FEC-TC21 $58.67
47636 BELT, CONV, TC17D3 FEC, 42", 141 LINKS $123.39
47672 CORD & PLUG, NEMA, 5-20P $46.17
48635 CIRCUIT BREAKER $34.71
48775 ASSY, LEG, 4" $29.08
50576 EXIT CHUTE $37.98
50578 CORD & PLUG, NEMA 6-20P $34.20
52223 MOTOR, DRIVE WITH SLEEVING AND MALE TERMINALS $215.07
52436 MOTOR RETROFIT KIT AC TO DC VOLTAGE $596.74
55563 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, REAR, WITH SPROCKETS $113.95
97525 COOLING FAN, 230V, TC17D/TC21D, 208V/240V $118.15
2000350 SCREW, SLT TRS HD 1/4"-20 X 3/4" NP $0.66
2000634 SCREW, 6 X 3/8" $0.91
2001327 NUT, #6-32 KEPS $0.91
2001767 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" SS $2.72
2001863 FLAT WASHER $1.51
2002350 COTTER PIN $0.91
2002510 ROLL PIN $0.91
2100062 KNOB,TOASTER CONTROL $7.45
2100068 KNOB,TSTAT 150-450F $14.31
2100087 CONTROL KNOB $15.03
2100095 KNOB, HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT $16.84
3001060 CORD, 125V $31.93
3001804 ELEMENT, 104V, 325W $56.49
3001805 ELEMENT, 120V, 275W $45.79
3001806 ELEMENT, 120V, 325W $47.69
3001878 ELEMENT, 120V, 450W $141.94
3001883 ELEMENT,HEATING 80V 560W $100.00
3002639 RECEPTACLE, 5-20R $12.13
3002640 COVER, ELECTRICAL 120V $12.02
3003828 SWITCH,ROCKER DPST ON-OFF $40.93
3003830 SWITCH, ROCKER, DPDT ON-OFF-ON, LIGHTED $36.49
3004112 THERMOMETER $100.18
3004277 THERMOSTAT,OPER 1514BK-1529W $112.97

Page 2 of 5




Part Number Part Description List Price

3006098 SWITCH, TOP/BTM TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT, 120V $31.25
3006099 SWITCH, TOP/BTM TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT, 208V/240V $42.57
3100357 FOOT, PLUG $1.51
3101206 WIRE CLAMP, PLASTIC $0.91
3101212 MASTERLINK, DRIVE CHAIN $10.80
3101757 KNOB, MANUAL RELEASE $7.81
3101758 DRAWER HANDLE $15.03
3101772 HANDLE, SIDE $36.49
3101908 LEG, 4" $24.39
3102164 BASE, BLACK PLASTIC $14.74
3102930 RETAINER, E-RING, 5/16"/7.9MM $2.11
3102933 RING, RETAINING $15.03
3103246 EXTENSION SPRING $3.30
3103258 SPRING, BALANCE $16.53
3103262 SPRING $12.13
7001563 SENSOR BRACKET $3.30
7001948 CRUMB TRAY $36.84
7002276 VERTICAL SHAFT $12.13
7002277 BUSHING $6.29
7002280 PISTON RING $5.10
7002332 THERMOSTAT HI-TEMP $49.41
7002943 PLATE, BULB $4.92
7005899 THERMOSTAT COVER $25.86
7006899 GREASE TROUGH $169.60
7006900 PIN, ARM $9.61
7006914 COVER PLATE $11.40
7006963 BEARING, REAR LEFT $30.28
7006964 BEARING, REAR RIGHT, MOTOR $32.25
7007052 WIRE RACEWAY $3.87
7007055 THERMOSTAT BAFFLE $21.62
7007086 COVER LATCH DRAWER $32.25
7007114 EYEBOLT $15.03
7007823 STANDOFF, HEX 1/4"-20 X .56" $6.14
7007824 INSULATION, BOTTOM HEATER $12.13
7007827 PANEL, BOTTOM $37.49
7008178 BEARING, FRONT $50.40
7604286 CONTROL ENCLOSURE $54.22
7604713 SWITCH & BRACKET, RT $29.30
7604901 ASSY, TIMER, 104V $76.95
7605984 ASSY, TIMER, 120V $127.99
7606061 PISTON BRACKET & CYLINDER $22.75
7606063 ASSY, PISTON $22.58
7606065 ASSY, SOLENOID & LATCH $39.96
7606066 ACTUATOR $9.01
7606122 ASSY,CORDSET(5-15P)125V15A3'6" $70.54
7606338 DRAWER COVER ASSY $257.85
7606396 SWITCH & BRACKET, LT $23.90
7606512 ASSY, TIMER, 120V $127.68
7608910 DRAWER HANDLE CUP ASSY $40.26
7609018 FRONT CASE ASSY $343.81
7609026 FRONT CASE ASSY $443.67
7609031 FRONT CASE ASSY $450.69
7609083 FRONT CASE ASSY $345.76
7609086 MOUNTING CLIP $56.80
7609096 FRONT CASE ASSY $425.33
7609106 FRONT CASE ASSY $654.86
7609112 FRONT CASE ASSY $524.71
7609114 FRONT CASE ASSY $322.03
7609117 FRONT CASE ASSY $526.35
7609124 FRONT CASE ASSY $294.21
7609125 FRONT CASE ASSY $289.93
7609133 FRONT CASE ASSY $548.44
7609134 FRONT CASE ASSY $478.20
7609137 FRONT CASE ASSY $357.87
7609138 FRONT CASE ASSY $354.45
7609148 FRONT CASE ASSY $687.61
7609149 FRONT CASE ASSY $532.90
7609158 FRONT CASE ASSY $332.50
7609805 ASSEMBLY, HANDLE, ARM $234.60
7609806 ASSEMBLY, HINGE BRACKET $163.55

Page 3 of 5




Part Number Part Description List Price

7610198 ASSY, THERMOSTAT OPERATING $140.17
7610283 SLIDE PLATE ASSY $70.87
7610588 ASSY, CORD & PLUG, NEMA 5-15P $47.14
7610589 ASSY, CORD & PLUG, NEMA 6-15P $59.91
7610590 ASSEMBLY, BACK PLATE $35.29
7610849 KIT, FRONT BEARING ASSEMBLY $62.22
15028721 SWITCH,INFINITE 15A-120V $39.77
15028727 SWITCH,INFINITE 15A-240V $32.11
1511E0029 ASSY,CORDSET(5-15P)125V15A 3'6" $18.77
1112B8303 LABEL, CAUTION-HOT SURFACE $1.51
1132B8703 HOTPLATE,EGO,2600W 240V $579.88
1404E8709 HEATER, #2 3350W/208V $110.08
1404E8717 HEATER, #3 3150W/208V $135.19
1411D8811 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" INTERNAL $0.91
1414B3043 SUPPORT, HOUSING $0.91
1414B8707 THERMOSTAT,SAFETY $206.38
1421B8703 THERMOSTAT,FRYER 200-400F $186.34
1421B8705 CLIP,TSTAT CPLRY $4.30
1427B8701 THERMOSTAT,FRYER 200-400F $420.31
1429A8827 HEX NUT, 8-32 $0.91
1433B8721 UNIT, HEATING #2 240V $130.65
1455A8735 FUSEHOLDER,300V 15A HPG-EE $26.14
1455A8787 240V DPDT RELAY $56.82
1456A0133 TERMINAL BLOCK $18.67
1456A8759 ADAPTOR TUBE NUT (HEATER)(MPC) $17.12
14A2E29 HEATER,240V 3000W #2 $163.24
1511E8705 CORD, 115V $18.68
1511E8707 CORD, 220V $28.15
1523B8301 ADJ. LEG, INDIV, FREESTANDING $14.74
19A1S145 SWITCH,ROCKER SPST 1/0 208/240 $40.78
19A1S34 SPRING, BALANCE $48.11
1D3S5 ASSY, CORD & PLUG, NEMA 6-15P $23.24
20B2E38 UNIT,HEATING OUTER TUBULAR $63.17
21276-0046 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8" FLATHEAD $0.91
2662A8723 THERMOSTAT,150-450F $59.86
27392-0002 COOLING FAN, 115V, TC17D, 120V ONLY $58.75
27470-0004 GUARD, FAN $16.43
3002808A KIT, SPEED CONTROLLER TC17D, 120V $133.33
3002808B KIT, SPEED CONTROLLER TC17D, 208V $133.33
3002808C KIT, SPEED CONTROLLER TC17D, 240V $133.33
3002808D KIT, SPEED CONTROLLER TC21D, 208V $133.33
3002808E KIT, SPEED CONTROLLER TC21D, 240V $143.61
3023A8805 FLAT WASHER, .265" $3.11
3023A8811 SCR,MS SLT FH 8-32X1/2 NP $0.87
3024A8706 CONTACTOR,3P30A 240V $139.08
3A20A8701 HEATING ELEMENT, 450W, 115V $93.96
3A20A8703 HEATING ELEMENT, 450W, 230V $97.39
3A80A3007 KNOB GUARD $15.03
3A81D8701 HEATING ELEMENT, 450W, 115V $32.25
3A81D8703 HEATING ELEMENT, 450W, 220V $58.11
3B22D0029 ELEMENT SHEATH ASSY, RIGHT $31.70
3B22D0031 ELEMENT SHEATH ASSY, LEFT $37.17
3B22D0041 THIRD MEMBER, RIGHT $159.72
3B22D0045 THIRD MEMBER, LEFT $159.72
3B22D0079 DRAWER CARRIAGE ASSY W/O FRONT $193.50
3B22D0143 DRAWER CARRIAGE ASSY W/FRONT $505.38
3B22D0911 WIRE SET 208V $23.40
3B22D0913 WIRE SET 110V $63.35
3B22D8411 DRAWER PAN $197.45
3B70A8929 THERMOSTAT 100-200 DEGREES $50.17
3B72D0055 THIRD MEMBER, RIGHT $128.99
3B72D0057 THIRD MEMBER, LEFT $125.73
3B72D0101 DRAWER CARRIAGE ASSY W/O FRONT $169.92
3B72D0147 DRAWER FRONT CATCH AND TRUSS ASSY $359.36
3B82D0047 ELEMENT SHEATH ASSY, RIGHT $38.80
3B82D0049 ELEMENT SHEATH ASSY, LEFT $38.80
3B82D0053 SIGNAL LIGHT RED, 125V $15.03
3B82D0067 THIRD MEMBER, RIGHT $136.58
3B82D0069 THIRD MEMBER, LEFT $136.58
3B82D0087 DRAWER CATCH ASSY $73.13

Page 4 of 5




Part Number Part Description List Price

3B82D0151 DRAWER CARRIAGE ASSY W/O FRONT $189.92
3B82D0175 DRAWER CATCH BRACKET AND TRUSS ASSY $93.47
3B82D0177 DRAWER FRONT CATCH AND TRUSS ASSY $323.83
3B82D0179 DRAWER CARRIAGE ASSY W/FRONT $456.63
3B82D0181 SIGNAL LIGHT RED, 230V $15.03
3B82D8309 SPACER $0.37
3B82D8401 DRAWER CATCH SPRING $2.11
3B82D8701 ELEMENT,HEATING 110V 500W $40.35
3B82D8735 CABLE CLAMP, 3/8" $2.11
3D8XD8701 HEATING ELEMENT, 675W, 110V $41.22
4021D8905 FOOT, RUBBER $1.51
50-1357 SWITCH,ROCKER,DPDT,ON-ON $42.96
66-1158 THERMOSTAT,85-230 $118.26
66-5044 ELEMENT,FIREBAR,208V,8000W $652.74
7118B0017 WLDMT,DRAWER GREASE $205.04
7236B8711 HEATER,4000W 208V $96.36
7348B8711 HEATER,208V,4300W $151.23
7A2586 THERMOSTAT $73.50
7A2586 THERMOSTAT,100-450F $73.50
98-9730 ASSY,COVER,FLOAT $172.14
A710E0003 CLAMP, BULB $49.76
A710E1001 TOP HEAT BAFFLE $40.59
A710E1007 PRESSURE PLATE $15.85
A710E1017 BAFFLE, BOTTOM HEATER $49.27
A710E1021 TOP CLAMP PLATE $24.06
A710E1023 BOTTOM PLATE, A170S $300.74
A710E1025 TOP PLATE, A710S $269.15
A710E3023 TOP COVER $36.84
A710E8704 BOTTOM HEATER, 120V $127.20
A710E8705 BOTTOM HEATER, 208V $176.32
A710E8708 BOTTOM HEATER, 240V $181.59
A710E8712 TOP HEATER, 120V $134.08
A710E8713 TOP HEATER, 208V $224.44
A710E8716 TOP HEATER, 240V $124.59
AT710E8727 SWITCH,ROCKER $16.93
AT710E8737 KNOB,TSTAT 100-200F $14.31
A710E8749 KNOB,TSTAT 250-400F $32.87
A710E8751 KNOB, THERMOSTAT $11.94
AT710E8767 KNOB,TSTAT 150-450F $8.82
A710E8901 KNOB, LOCKING THUMB $12.13
B10212 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/4" ZP $2.62
B301A8817 HEX NUT, 1/4"-20 STEEL $0.91
B301A8843 CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2" HEX HEAD $0.91
B301A8861 SCREW, 6 X 3/8" "B" HWH $0.91
C620 ASSY, CORD & PLUG, NEMA 6-20P $82.47
E336A0115 SIGNAL LIGHT RED, 120V $19.48
E336A0116 SIGNAL LIGHT RED, 230V $16.53
F706A8805 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" NP $0.91
F706A8807 HEX NUT, 1/4"-20 BRASS $0.91
K1D3917 ASSY,ELEMENT 104/325 $21.36
K1D3922 ASSY,ELEMENT 120/325 $23.62
K1D399 ASSY,ELEMENT 52/315 $36.44
K1DS195 KNOB GUARD SCREW $15.03
K1DS213 SCREW, "F" 6-32 X 1/4" PANHD $1.51
K1DS268 PAD, RUBBER FOOT $0.91
K1DS27 SPRING,OPERATING LEVER $3.69

Page 5 of 5




